Total associated with Overcharges 641,898$ 522,862$

Deferred Taxes Retained by PGE
Principal associated with Deferred Taxes 83,627$ 83,627$
Interest to January 1, 2006 80,628$ 80,996$

Total associated with Deferred Taxes 164,255$ 164,623$

Total Due to Ratepayers: 806,152$ 687,485$

URP Exhibit 202
Page 2

Sum of Ratepayer Contributions for Trojan

Based on Allowed Rate of Return
a b c d g h

Year Source

Return
Amount
$x1000

Years to
2006

Interest
Rate

Compound
Interest

Multiplier
Amount Due
@ 1/1/2006

234Q1995 1995 to 2000 $26,164 10.25 13.22% 3.57 93,455$
1996 1995 to 2000 $35,202 9.5 13.34% 3.20 112,749$
1997 1995 to 2000 $35,202 8.5 13.34% 2.83 99,478$
1998 1995 to 2000 $35,202 7.5 13.34% 2.49 87,770$
1999 1995 to 2000 $35,202 6.5 13.34% 2.20 77,439$

123Q2000 1995 to 2000 $26,401 5.75 13.34% 1.97 51,972$

Total: 193,372$ 522,862$

Note: Multiplier for 1995 includes 1 year at 13.22%, balance at 13.34%,
consistent with PGE Exhibit 6201/02 Workpapers.

Sources: PGE Workpapers for Exhibit 6201/02
Tabs HistNetSum and HistnetDetail

Based on Capital Structure Adjusted For Writeoff
a b c d g h

Year Source

Return
Amount
$x1000

Years to
2006

Interest
Rate

Compound
Interest

Multiplier
Amount Due
@ 1/1/2006

234Q1995 1995 to 2000 $32,663 10.25 12.60% 3.48 113,625$
1996 1995 to 2000 $43,946 9.5 12.71% 3.13 137,439$
1997 1995 to 2000 $43,946 8.5 12.71% 2.77 121,936$
1998 1995 to 2000 $43,946 7.5 12.71% 2.46 108,182$
1999 1995 to 2000 $43,946 6.5 12.71% 2.18 95,979$

123Q2000 1995 to 2000 $32,959 5.75 12.71% 1.96 64,736$

Total: 241,404$ 641,898$

URP Exhibit 202
Page 3

Trojan Return Payment by Ratepayers

Per Company Filing

Year

Return of
Investment

$x1000

Return on
Investment

$x1000 Total $x1000

Apr 1, 1995 – Dec 31, 1995 $39,200 $26,164 $65,364
1996 $25,600 $35,202 $60,802
1997 $23,700 $35,202 $58,902
1998 $22,600 $35,202 $57,802
1999 $26,500 $35,202 $61,702
Jan 1, 2000 – Sept 30, 2000 $22,200 $26,401 $48,601
Total: $159,800 $193,372
Source: PGE Workpapers for Exhibit 6201/02; Response to DR #6

Adjusted to Recognize No Intervening Rate Cases We Filed

Year
Trojan Rate

Base
Pre-Tax

Return

Annualized
Ratepayer

Payment for
Return

Period Return
On Capital

Apr 1, 1995 – Dec 31, 1995 263,880$ 13.22% 34,885$ 26,164$
1996 263,880$ 13.34% 35,202$ 35,202$
1997 263,880$ 13.34% 35,202$ 35,202$
1998 263,880$ 13.34% 35,202$ 35,202$
1999 263,880$ 13.34% 35,202$ 35,202$
Jan 1, 2000 – Sept 30, 2000 263,880$ 13.34% 35,202$ 26,401$

Total: 193,372$
Source for Trojan Rate Base: PGE Workpapers for Exhibit 6201, Tab Write-off Exhibit

Adjusted to Recognize Effect of Trojan Write-Off
Lower Equity Ratio in Capital Structure

Year

Annualized
Ratepayer

Payment for
Return

Period Return
On Capital

Apr 1, 1995 – Dec 31, 1995 43,550$ 32,663$
1996 43,946$ 43,946$
1997 43,946$ 43,946$
1998 43,946$ 43,946$
1999 43,946$ 43,946$
Jan 1, 2000 – Sept 30, 2000 43,946$ 32,959$

Total: 241,404$

Comparison of PGE Rate If Commission Had Ordered Writeoff URP Exhibit 202
Page 4

As Approved By Commission

Capital Structure: Return
Weighted
Return Net to Gross

Pre-Tax
Cost of
Capital

Common Equity Percent 46.47% 11.60% 5.39% 1.648 8.88%
Preferred Equity Percent 4.67% 8.27% 0.39% 1.648 0.64%
L-T Debt Percent 48.86% 7.82% 3.82% 1.000 3.82%
Total Capital Structure 100.00% 9.60% 13.34%

Effect of Trojan Write-Off Trojan Rate Base from UE 88
3/31/95

Balance After
UE-88 Write-

Off

Trojan Investment 340,162$ Trojan Investment (Pre-tax) 340,162$
Tax Benefit at: 0.3934 133,820$ Deferred Taxes (66,526)$
Net Reduction in Equity 206,342$ Trojan Investment Tax Credits (9,756)$

Trojan Investment (After-tax) 263,880$
Capital Structure Adjustment For Writeoff

Approved
Capital Structure

Approved Rate
Base

Less Trojan
Write-off

Adjusted
Capital

Structure Return
Weighted
Return

Net to
Gross

Pre-Tax
Cost of
Capital

Common Equity Percent 46.47% 770,448$ (206,342)$ 564,106$ 40.46% 11.60% 4.69% 1.648 7.74%